vulnerable due to repeated multiple childbirths at short intervals, thereby increasing their physical, 

emotional, and financial stress. For this study, the respondents comprise women of childbearing age 

(WCBA), (18-49 years). Specifically, in Bosso LGA, the population of WCBA is 260,151, while that 

of Chanchaga LGA is 355,608, making a total of 615,759 women of childbearing age (Six hundred and 

fifteen thousand, seven hundred and fifty-nine). (NPC, 2019). 

Table 1. Population of Women of Childbearing Age (18-49)   

Niger State         Population of Women           % 

Bosso                260151         42.24 

Chanchaga                355,608         57.76 

Total                 615,759            100